The complete requirements for procuring the wire described herein shall consist of this document.
Conductor
Stranded Tinned Copper
Class 5
Part
Description
(mm) (Ω/km) (mm) (kg/km)
(mm²) Nom. Max. Nom. Min. Max Approx.
RAIL-PC-35-1.50-* 1.5 1.5 13.7 2.0 5.3 6.2 55
RAIL-PC-35-2.50-* 2.5 2.0 8.21 2.0 5.7 6.7 65
RAIL-PC-35-4.00-* 4 2.4 5.09 2.0 6.2 7.3 85
RAIL-PC-35-6.00-* 6 3.0 3.39 2.0 6.7 7.8 105
RAIL-PC-35-10.0-* 10 4.1 1.95 2.0 7.5 8.8 155
RAIL-PC-35-16.0-* 16 5.1 1.24 2.0 8.6 10.0 215
RAIL-PC-35-25.0-* 25 6.3 0.795 2.0 9.9 11.6 300
RAIL-PC-35-35.0-* 35 7.6 0.565 2.0 11.1 13.0 400
RAIL-PC-35-50.0-* 50 9.9 0.393 2.0 12.5 14.6 550
RAIL-PC-35-70.0-* 70 11.7 0.277 2.0 14.2 16.6 740
RAIL-PC-35-95.0-* 95 13.5 0.210 2.2 16.0 18.7 980
RAIL-PC-35-120.0-* 120 15.2 0.164 2.2 17.6 20.6 1190
RAIL-PC-35-150.0-* 150 17.1 0.132 2.2 19.1 22.3 1480
RAIL-PC-35-185.0-* 185 18.6 0.108 2.4 20.9 24.4 1820
RAIL-PC-35-240.0-* 240 21.3 0.0817 2.4 23.7 27.5 2300
RAIL-PC-35-300.0-* 300 24.0 0.0654 2.4 25.6 30.1 2830
RAIL-PC-35-400.0-* 400 27.6 0.0495 2.6 29.2 34.2 3700
Marking The cables shall be marked:
"TE CONNECTIVITY     RAIL-PC-35-§-*      1800V      BATCH NUMBER"
Where "§" = The nominal conductor cross-sectional area
Where "*" = Standard colour code designator in accordance with Mil Std 681.